
Parts Manual
Manuel de pièces
2019-09

Hurricane 400 XTT – Traction
Auto-Scrubber / Auto-récureuse 
Code: 19319-TR

Serial Number / Numéro de série :

 

Date of Purchase / Date d’achat :

 

Distributor Name / Nom du distributeur :



SQUEEGEE – Until 01/2014



Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN09302 CLOSURE RETAINER 2 9/26/2013

2 3MPVR49229 BUSHING 2

3 3MPVR05290 ROLLER SIDE BUMPER WHEEL 2

4 3GUGO00164 GASKET OR 9.25-12.81 2

5 3LAFN04100 SPACER FOR BUMPER WHEEL 2

6 3MPVR06003 KNOB 2 05/03/2013

6 3MPVR06004 KNOB SQUEEGEE YELLOW M8X30 2 3/6/2013

7 3VTDD01700 NUT M6 SS 4

8 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 2

9 3LAFN09012 PLATE 1

10 3GUVR00301 GASKET 1

11 3GUVR00300 GASKET 1

12 3LAFN09301 RETAINER HOOK 2 9/26/2013

14 3LAFN08948 BRACKET 1 25/09/2013

14 3LAFN09279 SEE KITS BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT S 1 9/26/2013

15 3LAFN08949 BRACKET 1 25/09/2013

15 3LAFN09280 SEE KITS BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT S 1 9/26/2013

16 3MPVR08039 BLADE HD LATEX FRONT S 1

OR 3MPVR45194 SQUEEGEE BLADE FRONT NR S 

OR 3MPVR05800 FRONT SQUE BLADE URETHANE (OIL RESISTANT)

17 3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 SS UNI 6593 4

18 3KTRI02048 SMALL SQUEEGEE BODY 1

19 3VTVT00841 SCREW HH M 6X65 UNI 5739 SS 2

20 3VTVT15515 SCREW HH M6X50 SS A2 2

21 3MPVR05897 CLOSURE S 2

22 3MPVR08035 BLADE HD LATEX REAR S 1

OR 3MPVR45195 REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE NR S

OR 3MPVR05802 REAR SQUE BLADE URETHANE (OIL RESISTANT)

23 3LAFN08950 BRACKET 1 25/09/2013

2



SQUEEGEE – Until 01/2014



Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

23 3LAFN09281 SEE KITS BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT S 1 9/26/2013

24 3LAFN08951 BRACKET 1 25/09/2013

24 3LAFN09283 SEE KITS BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT S 1 9/26/2013

25 3LAFN09013 PLATE 1

26 3VTVR00565 INSERT 2

27 3VTDD00210 NUT M3 NYL DIN 985 IX A2 8 9/26/2013

28 3VTVT01070 SCREW CARR. M3X8 8 9/26/2013

4

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

All 3PMVR02237 COMPLETE SQUEEGEE ASSY S

14, 15 + 1, 12, 
27, 28 3KTRI02195 BLADE LATCH KIT FOR S FRONT 

SQUE.

23, 24 + 1, 12, 
27, 28 3KTRI02196 BLADE LATCH KIT FOR S REAR SQUE.

KITS



SQUEEGEE – From 01/2014



Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3RTRT49413 WHEEL D. 60-D.15 X36 NYLON 2

2 3LAFN04041 SPACER D6/15 2

4 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 8

5 3LAFN05559 SUPPORT WHEEL 2

6 3VTRS13947 WASHER D. 8 SS UNI 6592 4

7 3VTDD01695 NUT M8 SS 2

8 3VTVT15142 SCREW HH M 6x45 SS 2

9 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 2

10 3VTVT15515 SCREW HH M6X50 SS A2 4

11 3MLML49422 SPRING D.15X 45 X1 2

12 3LAFN51069 BRACKET SQUEEGEE WHEEL SUPPORT 2

13 3VTAE45707 CIRCLIP UNI7434 4

14 3KTRI02048 SQUEEGEE BODY SMALL 1

15 3LAFN51045 BLADE HOLDER FRONT LEFT SIDE (S) 1

16 3MPVR05265 3MPVR06004 KNOB 8X25 2

17 3LAFN51044 BLADE HOLDER FRONT RIGHT SIDE (S) 1

18 3MPVR45194 SQUEEGEE BLADE FRONT NR S 1

OR 3MPVR08039 FRONT LATEX HD S BLADE

OR 3MPVR05800 FRONT SQUE BLADE URETHANE (OIL RESISTANT)

20 3MPVR49229 BUSHING 2

21 3MPVR05290 ROLLER SIDE BUMPER WHEEL 2

22 3GUGO00164 GASKET OR 9.25-12.81 2

23 3LAFN04100 SPACER FOR BUMPER WHEEL 2

24 3VTVR00022 INSERT THREADED M8 2

25 3VTVT17342 SCREW HH M6X60 UNI 5739 SS 2

26 3MPVR45195 REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE NR S 1

OR 3MPVR08035 REAR LATEX HD S BLADE S

OR 3MPVR05802 REAR SQUE BLADE URETHANE (OIL RESISTANT)

27 3LAFN49284 BLADE HOLDER REAR RIGHT SIDE (S) 1

6



SQUEEGEE – From 01/2014



Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

28 3LAFN49285 BLADE HOLDER REAR LEFT SIDE (S) 1

29 3VTVT01304 SCREW M8X40 CARR. UNI 5731 2

8

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

All 3PMVR02237 COMPLETE SQUEEGEE ASSY S

KITS



BRUSH MOTOR SUPPORT



Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3VTVT00659 SCREW M.4-15 2 14/02/2010

1 3VTVT01366 SCREW M4X16 2 2/15/2010 07/04/2016

1 3VTVT01004 SCREW M4X10 TRILOBATE 2 4/8/2016

2 3VTRS13946 WASHER D.8 X24 SS UNI 6593 2

3 3MPVR05290 ROLLER SIDE BUMPER WHEEL 1

4 3LAFN03915 BUSHING WHEEL 1

5 3VTVT17349 SCREW SHCS M8X30 1 16/06/2009

5 3VTVT00822 SCREW SHCS M 8-30 1 6/17/2009

7 3VTVT01366 SCREW M4X16 2

8 3VTDD01695 NUT M 8 SS 1

9 3VTDD15518 NUT M6 SS 2

10 3LAFN05899 SUPPORT BRACKET 1

11 3LAFN07373 PLATE ADAPTER 1

12 3VTVT15143 SCREW HH 6X16 UNI5739 2

10



BRUSH MOTOR



12

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3VTRS15144 WASHER D.6 SS SPLIT UNI 1751 8

3 3VTVT13937 SCREW HH M8X30 SS UNI 5739 4 01/03/2008

4 3VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 SS UNI 6592 4 01/03/2008

5 3LAFN05920 FLANGE ADAPTER 1 01/03/2008

6 3RCDS34717 BUSHING D.9X12X8.3 4 01/03/2008

7 3VTDD01695 NUT M8 SS 4 01/03/2008

8 3VTVT15906 SCREW HH 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 8

9 3MFVR00134 DRIVE DISK ALUMINIUM 1

10 3MPVR02997 CLIP RING X PIN D10 1 18/05/2009

10 3VTVR00416 WASHER M6 MAX110 D.35 1 5/19/2009

11 3CUVR43254 BUSHING 1 24/07/2013

12 3LAFN04202 TUBE SS D10 1 24/07/2013

13 3MOCC00298 MOTOR + GEARBOX MRP6 1 11/02/2008

13 3MOCC00327 3KTRI01877 BRUSH MOTOR KIT 1 2/12/2008 24/07/2013

13 3MOCC00344 CARBON BRUSH 00701535 4

13 3MOCC00405 MOTOR CARBON BRUSH 24V 155RPM 550W 1 7/25/2013

14 3CUVR43254 BUSHING 1 24/07/2013

15 3LAFN51028 BUSHING 1 24/07/2013

16 3RCVR45752 ELBOW CONNECTOR 1 24/07/2013

17 3VTRS00241 WASHER D. 8-24 4 01/03/2008

18 3RCDS00046 CONNECTOR 1 7/25/2013



FRAMEVACUUM



414

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

2 3LAFN06363 FLANGE VACUUM 1

3 3TBFX00244 VACUUM MOTOR DRAIN HOSE D.34 L200MM 1 14/06/2007

3 3MPVR05259 TUBE EXHAUST 1 6/15/2007

4 3MOCC00253 MOTOR VACUUM 24V 1 04/11/2008

4 3MOCC00349 MOTOR VACUUM 2 STAGES 24V 1 11/5/2008

4 3MEVR05200 CARBON BRUSH VACUUM 116599-XX 2

5 3VTVR00198 ROD 3

6 3GUGO00272 GASKET VACUUM MOTOR 1

7 3MPVR04724 FLANGE NYLON 1

9 3FSVR00099 3FSVR00244 CLAMP PIPE 1

10 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 3

11 3VTRS13945 WASHER D.6X18 SS UNI 6593 3

12 3LAFN51078 SPACER 3

13 3VTVT00813 SCREW M4X8 UNI 8112 1

14 3TBFX00268 VACUUM INTAKE TUBE D80 L=80MM 1 30/04/2007

14 3TBFX00312 VACUUM INTAKE TUBE 1 5/1/2007

15 3FSVR00500 CLAMP 80-100 SS 1 30/04/2007

15 3FSVR00118 CLAMP D.94 1 5/1/2007

17 3MPVR05103 SOUND-PROOFING VACUUM 1

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 9, 
13, 14, 15, 17 3KTRI01781 VAC MOTOR KIT

KITS



WHEELS & AXLE



16

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

2 3VTVT00842 SCREW 4

3 3VTRS15978 WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 SS 4

4 3LAFN09092 BRACKET MOTOR 2

5 3VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 SS UNI 6592 8

6 3VTDD01695 NUT M8 SS 8

7 3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 SS UNI 6593 5

8 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 6

9 3RTRT00503 WHEEL FRONT FOR HURR.400 2

10 3VTRS13946 WASHER D.8 X24 SS UNI 6593 2

11 3VTVT15916 SCREW  HH M8X16 UNI 5739 A2 2

12 3VTAE06193 CIRCLIP D.20 UNI 7435 2

13 3VTVR33668 KEY 6x6x40 UNI 6604A 2

14 3CUVR00169 TRACTION AXLE BEARING 2

15 3CUVR00105 TRACTION AXLE BEARINGS SUPPORT 2

16 3MOCC00348 TRACTION MOTOR 24V 145W 1

16 3MEVR01070 CARBON BRUSH  FOR 302202 MTR 2

17 3LAFN09093 L BRACKET 1

18 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 1

19 3VTVT13939 SCREW HH 6X20 UNI5739 SS 2

20 3VTRS00019 WASHER UNI 6592 SS 2

21 3VTVT15907 SCREW HH 8X25 UNI5739 SS 4

23 3VTRS15146 WASHER SPLIT A2 UNI1751 2



FRAME – From 01/2014



18

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN06391 BUSHING BRUSH DECK SUPPORT 5

2 3VTVT24212 SCREW HH M12X100 UNI 5737 SS 1

3 3LAFN04190 BUSHING 2

4 3LAFN06359 LEVER LIFT 1 31/05/2010

4 3LAFN07872 LEVER LIFT 1 6/1/2010

5 3LAFN06417 LEVER 1 27/01/2009

5 3LAFN07602 LEVER 1 1/28/2009 30/06/2013

5 3LAFN09270 PEDAL BRUSH HEAD LIFT 1 7/1/2013

6 3RTRT49171 CASTER D.80-12 1

7 3MPVR04734 BLOCK 1

8 3LAFN04188 PIN 1

9 3LAFN51068 BUSHING 1

10 3VTRS13946 WASHER D.8 X24 SS UNI 6593 4

11 3VTVT00161 SCREW HH M6X20 1 26/02/2019

11 3VTVT13939 SCREW HH 6X20 UNI5739 SS 1 2/27/2019

12 3LAFN10124 PLATE 1

13 3VTDD01695 NUT M8 SS 7

14 3LAFN07293 BASE 1

15 3RTRT00276 SMALL SWIVEL WHEEL 1 14/05/2008

15 3RTRT00518 WHEEL CASTER D.80X30 1 5/15/2008 01/08/2012

15 3RTRT00395 3KTRI04815 WHEEL CASTER D.80X25 PU 1 8/2/2012 15/03/2017

15 3RTRT00518 WHEEL CASTER D.80X30 1 3/16/2017

16 3LAFN05853 LEVER ARM 2

17 3MLML34726 SPRING 1

18 3VTDD15521 3BD459800 NUT M8 SS A2 UNI 5588 1

19 3LAFN03840 BUSHING 1

20 3VTVT15917 SCREW HH M 8X50 SS A2 UNI 1

21 3VTVT15907 SCREW HH 8X25 UNI5739 SS 3

22 3MLML00310 SPRING 1 18/01/2008



FRAME – From 01/2014



20

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

22 3MLML00313 SPRING 1 5/14/2008

22 3MLML00313 SPRING 1 1/19/2008 13/05/2008

23 3VTRS00274 WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 1

24 3MLML31130 SPRING D. 17.5 X110 N38 1

27 3LAFN06388 ARM UPPER HEAD 1

28 3LAFN06389 ARM PARALLEL 1

31 3VTVT13937 SCREW HH M 8X 30 SS UNI 5739 1 19/04/2011

31 3VTVT00410 SCREW HH M8x35 UNI5739 SS 1 4/20/2011

32 3LAFN06355 PLATE SQUEEGEE 1 23/04/2009

32 3LAFN07560 PLATE 1 4/24/2009

33 3MPVR05186 PEDAL COVER 1

34 3VTRS00312 3VTRS15978 WASHER D.13 x24 SS 5

35 3VTDD00176 NUT M12 SS A2 NYL 2

36 3VTVT00836 SCREW HH M12-60 SS 1

37 3VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 SS UNI 6592 4

40 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 5

41 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 1

42 3VTVT00410 SCREW HH M8x35 UNI5739 SS 1

43 3VTVT01683 SCREW HH 6X40 4

44 3MPVR05134 GASKET D.60 HOLE D.12 SP.2 1

45 3MLML00303 SPRING L=54,1 D.=9,4 2

46 3LAFN03742 SPACER SILENCER 1 29/06/2008

46 3LAFN06898 SPACER 6-8 h15 1 30/06/2008

47 3VTVT13937 SCREW HH M 8X 30 SS UNI 5739 2

48 3VTVR35749 KNOB M6 MAX110 D.35 1

50 3LAFN35747 HOOK SPRING SUPPORT METAL 1



FRAME – Until 01/2014



22

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN06391 BUSHING BRUSH DECK SUPPORT 5

2 3VTVT24212 SCREW HH M 12X100 UNI 5737 SS 1

3 3LAFN04190 BUSHING 2

4 3LAFN07872 LEVER LIFT 1

5 3LAFN07602 LEVER 1 30/06/2013

5 3LAFN09270 PEDAL BRUSH HEAD LIFT 1 7/1/2013

6 3RTRT49171 CASTER D. 80-12 1

7 3MPVR04734 BLOCK 1

8 3LAFN09006 PIN 1

9 3LAFN51068 BUSHING 1

10 3VTRS13946 WASHER D.8X24 SS UNI 6593 4

11 3VTVT00161 SCREW HH M6X20 1 26/02/2019

11 3VTVT13939 SCREW HH 6X20 UNI5739 SS 1 2/27/2019

12 3LAFN10124 PLATE 1

13 3VTDD01695 NUT M8 SS 7

14 3LAFN07293 BASE 1

15 3RTRT00276 SMALL SWIVEL WHEEL 1 15/03/2017

15 3RTRT00518 WHEEL CASTER D.80X30 1 3/16/2017

16 3LAFN05853 LEVER LIFT ARM 2

17 3MLML34726 SPRING 1

18 3VTDD15521 3BD459800 NUT M 8 SS A2 UNI 5588 1

19 LAFN03840 BUSHING 1

20 3VTVT15917 SCREW HH M 8X50 SS A2 UNI 1

21 3VTVT15907 SCREW HH 8X25 UNI5739 SS 3

22 3MLML00313 SPRING 1

23 3VTRS00274 WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 1

24 3MLML31130 SPRING D. 17.5 X110 N38 1

25 3VTVR35749 KNOB M6 MAX110 D.35 1

26 3MLML00303 SPRING L=54,1 D.=9,4 1



FRAME – Until 01/2014



24

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

27 3LAFN06388 ARM UPPER HEAD 1

28 3LAFN06389 ARM 1

31 3VTVT00410 SCREW HH M8x35 UNI5739 SS 1

32 3LAFN07560 PLATE 1

33 3MPVR05186 COVER 1

34 3VTRS15978 WASHER D.12X24 UNI 6592 SS 4

35 3VTDD00176 NUT M.12 SS A2 NYL 2

36 3VTVT00836 SCREW HH M12-60 SS 1

37 3VTRS13947 WASHER D. 8 SS UNI 6592 4

40 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 5

41 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 1

42 3VTVT00410 SCREW HH M8x35 UNI5739 SS 1

43 3VTVT01683 SCREW HH 6X40 3

44 3MPVR05134 GASKET D.60 HOLE D.12 SP.2 1

45 3VTVT01684 SCREW HH 6X45 1

46 3LAFN06898 SPACER 6-8 h15 1

47 3VTVT13937 SCREW HH M 8X 30 SS UNI 5739 2

48 3LAFN08999 BRACKET 1

49 3VTVT13938 SCREW HH 8X20 UNI5739 SS 1

50 3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 SS UNI 6593 1

51 3LAFN35747 HOOK SPRING SUPPORT METAL 1

52 3VTRS15146 WASHER SPLIT A2 UNI1751 1 3/25/2013



RECOVERY TANK



26

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3MPVR04051 TANK CAP OF HUR.400\5X0\6X0 1

2 3MPVR49942 LEVER SQUEEGEE LIFT 1

3 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 4

4 3TBFX00348 HOSE RECOVERY DRAIN - HUR.400/5X0/6X0 1 02/04/2013

4 3KTRI05960 HOSE RECOVERY DRAIN - HUR.400/5X0/6X0 1 4/3/2013

5 3LAFN05865 PLATE 1

6 3VTRS15908 WASHER D. 5 SS SPLIT UNI 1751 2

7 3MPVR46988 CLIP DRAIN HOSE 1

8 3VTVT07725 SCREW HH 5X16 UNI5739 SS 4

9 3VTVT15906 SCREW HH 6X 12 A2 UNI 5739 2

10 3VTVT15143 SCREW HH 6X16 UNI5739 3

12 3LAFN03626 SPACER 1

13 3CMCV00361 CABLE SQUEEGEE LIFT HD 18 3/4 1

14 3LAFN06490 HANDLE 1

15 MLML00203 SPRING COUPLER HS20 1

16 3VTRS00251 WASHER 4-16 SS A2 1

17 3VTVT00800 SCREW 4X12 ZN 1

18 3VTVT21096 SCREW HH M4X10 SS 2

19 3LAFN05870 BRACKET SQUEEGEE LIFT 1

21 3VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 SS UNI 6592 2

22 3LAFN05861 LEVER HANDLE ACTIVATION 1 15/06/2014

22 3LAFN09339 LEVER HANDLE ACTIVATION 1 6/16/2014

26 3GUGO00263 GASKET SEAL FOR TANK CAP 1

27 3FTDP00133 FILTER VACUUM MOTOR 1

31 3MPVR07074 BAFFLE W/GASKET 1

32 3VTVT00814 SCREW HH M.4-25 2

33 3VTRS00515 WASHER D. 4 SS 2

34 3VTRS00274 WASHER NYLON 66 D.8,4-17-2 UNI 4

35 3GUGO00417 BOTTOM GASKET VACUUM BOX 1



RECOVERY TANK



28

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

36 3MPVR05482 FILTER HOLDER BOX 1

37 3VTDD15925 NUT M 4 SS+ZN 2

38 3GUGO00418 TOP GASKET VACUUM BOX 1

40 3GUGO00245 HOSE GASKET 2

42 3FSVR43136 CLAMP D. 35-40 DF. 1

46 3KTRI04696 SQUEEGEE HOSE KIT HUR.400/5X0/6X0 1

47 3VTDD01693 NUT M 5 SS 2

48 3VTRS00516 WASHER D.5 SS 4

49 3VTVR01038 WASHER 1

50 3MPVR05596 COVER 1

51 3VTVT01150 SCREW 4x10 1

52 3VTVT07726 SCREW HH 5X20 2

53 3LAFN07631 BRACKET 1

54 3FSVR00248 CLAMP 1



SOLUTION TANK



30

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3GUGO00267 GASKET SOLUTION TANK FILTER 1

2 3FTAC48857 FILTER SOLUTION TANK INLET 1

3 3LAFN07800 SHEET METAL 2

4 3MPVR48695 PIN 2 10/09/2014

4 3MPVR06407 PIN 2 9/11/2014

6 3MPVR08003 MALE SOLUTION DRAIN CAP 1 30/11/2016

6 3MPVR10774 CAP 1/2" 1 12/1/2016

7 3VTRS15144 WASHER D.6 SS SPLIT UNI 1751 1

8 3VTVT01303 SCREW HH M6-10 SS 1

9 3LAFN06489 BRACKET, HOOD LATCH 1

10 3VTVR48693 INSERT THREADED M6 1

12 3VTRS13945 WASHER D. 6X18 SS UNI 6593 2

13 3VTRS15144 WASHER D. 6 SS SPLIT UNI 1751 2

14 3VTVT15143 SCREW HH 6X16 UNI5739 2

15 3FSVR00099 3FSVR00244 CLAMP TUBE 2

16 3VTRS00515 WASHER D.4 SS 2

17 3VTVT48694 SCREW SS UNI 9707 2 10/09/2014

18 3VTVT37012 SCREW M4X10 SS 2

19 3VTVT15961 SCREW M5X16 SS UNI 7687 1

20 3PMVR02028 RUBBER HUB 2

28 3MPVR51085 FLAP 1

29 3VTVT15916 SCREW HH M8X16 UNI 5739 4

30 3VTRS13947 WASHER D.8 SS UNI 6592 4

31 3VTRS00269 WASHER D.8 DIN 6798-A SS A2 4



 SOLENOID VALVE AND WATER LINES 

 SOLUTION DRAIN HOSE



32

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 PVC - 40" 0.71

2 3FSVR00428 CLAMP D. 12-20 4

4 3VTRS00515 WASHER D.4 SS 2

5 3MEEV00036 SOLENOID VALVE HOLE 8mm 1

10 3MPVR05221 FILTER COMPLETE 1 14/02/2013

10 3MPVR06303 FILTER COMPLETE FOR 400\5X0\6X0 1 2/15/2013

11 3LAFN07783 CONNECTOR 1

12 3VTRS00567 WASHER GASKET 1/2 2

17 3TBFX48011 TUBE FLEX D.12X3 ARMORV.PVC TR 0.17

19 3VTVT01158 SCREW M4x16 2

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3MPVR05280 CLIP M25 1

2 3VTVT19236 SCREW SHCS M5X20 UNI 5931 1

4 3RCVR00353 CAP 1/2" G X ELETTROV ACL 1

5 3GUGO00268 GASKET D.21 SP.3 1 14/02/2013

6 3RCVR00590 CONNECTOR 1/2 M 1 2/15/2013

8 3FSVR00428 CLAMP D. 12-20 4

16 3TBBP00435 SOLUTION HOSE 1

17 3RCVR00747 CONNECTOR, FILTER & SOLUTION (OLD THRE 
ADED) 1

17 3RCVR00767 CONNECTOR G 1/2 (NEW UNTHREADED) 1

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

All 3KTRI01870 KIT - SOLUTION DRAIN HOSE 

 SOLENOID VALVE AND WATER LINES 

 SOLUTION DRAIN HOSE

KITS



ELECTRICAL



34

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN08989 SUPPORT 1

2 3ETET01717 3KTRI02255 LABEL 1

3 3MEVR01666 KNOB POTENTIOMETER 1

4 3MECI00402 SWITCH KEY + EMERGENCY 1

6 3VTDD21115 NUT M3 SS 5

7 3VTRS00268 WASHER D.3 5

8 3MECE00474 3KTRI02172 BOARD 1 10/04/2013

8 3KTRI02173 3KTRI02173 BOARD H2O - NEW 1 4/11/2013

9 3GUGO38417 GASKET PANEL 1

11 3VTVT37012 SCREW M4X10 STS SS 3

12 3VTRS00515 WASHER D. 4 SS 10

13 3CHVR00051 KEY (SET OF 2) 1

14 3VTVT07725 SCREW HH 5X16 UNI5739 SS 2

15 3LAFN05904 PLATE MICROSWITCH 1

16 3VTRS00516 WASHER D.5 SS 2

17 3VTDD01693 NUT M5 SS 6

18 3VTRS21116 WASHER D. 3 SS 2

19 3MECI00403 SWITCH 1

20 3MLML34726 SPRING TR E350 N 1 09/07/2014

20 3MLML00203 SPRING 1 7/10/2014

21 3VTVT01316 SCREW M3-16 2

22 3MECI36393 MICROSWITCH ACTIVATION 1

30 3VTDD15925 NUT M 4 SS+ZN 1

31 3VTVT00704 SCREW HH M4X16 UNI5739 SS 5

35 3RCVR00164 PLUG 1

36 3MECI30499 SWITCH 10A - 250VAC 1

37 3MEVR01975 RUBBER SWITCH COVER 1

41 3MECI00005 RELAY 24V 10/20A 1

42 3VTDD01694 NUT M6 SS 1



ELECTRICAL



36

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

43 3VTRS00245 WASHER D.6 UNI 6592 SS 1

45 3VTVT00722 SCREW 3

52 3MECI00516 SENSOR FLOAT WATER TANK 2

54 3LAFN35588 BATTERY TRAY 1

56 3MEVR01428 FUSE 2A 1

57 3MEVR02061 FUSE 80A 1 31/12/2015

57 3MEVR02105 FUSE 50A OMEGA FT3050 1 1/1/2016

58 3MEVR02060 FUSE 40A 1

59 3METT00085 CONTACTOR 100A 1

60 3MECE00574 BOARD PCB FOR HURR.400/5X0/6X0 1

62 3MEVR01079 19421 CONNECTOR ANDERSON SB50 RED 1

64 3VTDD08634 NUT M2 2

65 3FSVR00099 3FSVR00244 CLAMP PIPE CLIP 2

68 3MECI00334 MICROSWITCH CHARGING PLUG 1

69 3LAFN06409 SUPPORT 1

70 3VTVT00671 SCREW M2-16 BRASS 2

71 3VTVT00872 SCREW STS 2.9X13  SS 1

72 3VTVT00814 SCREW HH M.4-25 2

73 3VTRS15913 WASHER D. 4 SPLT A2 UNI1751 2

74 3MECB01302 WIRING 1 10/04/2013

74 3MECB01334 WIRING - HUR.TR 1 4/11/2013

75 3MEVR34820 WIRING BATTERY BRIDGE W/TERMINAL 1

76 3VTVT01676 SCREW UNI 7688 M6X16 1

77 3MPVR00043 CAP 1

78 3MECE00139 RELAY 24V 70A 1

79 3GUGO00460 FOAM 20x15x18 1 5/20/2015

80 3MEVR02104 FUSE 30A 1



ELECTRICAL



Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

No Ref. N. 19409 12V - 110AH AGM Batteries

3, 8 3KTRI02172 KIT, BOARD (OLD)

2, 3, 8 3KTRI02173 KIT, BOARD (NEW)

56-60, 78 
(EXCLUDES 80) 3MECE00574 BOARD PCB FOR HURR.400/5X0/6X0

KITS

38



EXTERNAL PARTS



40

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3MPVR07064 TANK BLUE RECOVERY FOR HURR.400 1

2 3MPVR05089 WATER TANK SOLUTION BLUE FOR HURR.400 1

3 3SPPV00317 PAD DRIVER 1

3MPVR46999 MOUNTING FLANGE FOR PAD DRIVER 1

OR 3SPPV43963 Option BRUSH PP 20” 1

OR 3SPPV01498 Option BRUSH PP 20” - OEM 1

OR 3SPPV01499 Option BRUSH TYNEX 1

OR 3SPPV01502 Option BRUSH NATURAL BRISTLES 1

4 3MPVR04722 BRUSH PROTECTION 1



BATTERY CHARGER (CBHD1-XR-P, 24V\15A) – From 06/2019

BATTERY CHARGER (CBHD1-N, 24V\10A) – Until 05/2019



42

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN11086 SUPPORT BRACKET FOR CHARGER 1

2 3BACA00198 19482 BATTERY-CHARGER 1 5/1/2019

3 3VTVR00564 INSERT 4

4 3VTVT17720 SCREW SHCS M5X16 SS 3

5 3VTRS00516 WASHER D.5 SS 3

6 3VTDD01693 NUT M5 SS 1

7 3MPVR46988 CLIP DRAIN HOSE 1

8 3VTVT21096 SCREW HH M 4X 10 SS 2

9 3VTDD00055 NUT M4 ATB A2 2

10 3MPVR10816 SPLASH GUARD 1

11 3VTVT07725 SCREW HH 5X16 UNI5739 SS 2

Ref. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

All 19482 24V - 15A ONBOARD CHARGER WITH 
PLATE

KITS

Ref. Part N. Alt. Part N. Description Quantity Validity From Validity To

1 3LAFN07333 1

2 3BACA00172 1 3/20/2013

*NOTE: This charger is no longer available , replaced with 24V\15A (CBHD1-XR-P) charger: Order KIT 19482

3 3VTVT07726 SCREW HH 5X20 2

4 3VTVT21096 SCREW HH M4X10 SS 2

5 3MPVR46988 CLIP DRAIN HOSE 1

6 3VTDD00055 NUT M 4 ATB A2 2

7 3MECB00923 EXTENSION AWG18 US PLUG 1

BATTERY CHARGER (CBHD1-XR-P, 24V\15A) – From 06/2019

BATTERY CHARGER (CBHD1-N, 24V\10A) – Until 05/2019



Support à la clientèle Dustbane
 Adresse postale

25 place Pickering 
Ottawa, ON K1G 5P4 
Canada 

 Téléphone

1-800-387-8226

 Courriel

Demandes générales : info@dustbane.ca 
Demandes techniques : techsupport@dustbane.ca

 Site web

www.dustbane.ca

Dustbane Customer Support
 Mailing Address

25 Pickering Place 
Ottawa, ON K1G 5P4 
Canada 

 Phone

1-800-387-8226

 Email

General Inquiries: info@dustbane.ca 
Technical Inquiries: techsupport@dustbane.ca

 Website

www.dustbane.ca

       GIVE 
      TO YOUR

meaning
cleaning™

Un impact
PLUS GRAND EN nettoyantMC


